03-13-2001 FORM PTO-1585 3 .6.01 Recordatio. PARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101636862 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Japan's and Tademarks. Γισανο ισυσία πα aπached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAR 0 6 2001 & Premier TDO Co., Ltd. Liquidation 1 Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party (hes) attached? (In the same No ADEMA 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Soi Premier, Srinakarin Road, Nongbon, Prawet, Bangkok 10260 Assignment ☐ Merger State ZIP ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No Execution Date: 4/7/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,576,533 5.898.585 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Seventh Floor ☐ Enclosed Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevlard Authorized to be charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Maria McCormack Sobrino

Reg. #31,639

01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

Maria M. Carmarl Salure March 2, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/13/2001 GTON11

00000040 5\$76533

80.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for value received from Assignees to Assignor, Liquidation 1 Co., Ltd., a corporation of Thailand, having a place of business at No. 3/30 Soi Mooban Seri-Onnuch, Onnuch Road, Prawet, Bangkok, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

Premier TDO Co., Ltd., a corporation of Thailand, having a place of business at One Soi Premier, Srinakarin Road, Nongbon, Prawet, Bangkok 10260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (herein after called the "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No.: 5,576,533 entitled Apparatus and Method for Providing Supplemental Alternating Current from a Solar Cell Array, and U.S. Patent No.: 5,898,585 entitled Circuit for Converting Solar Energy into AC Power and to said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted; upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority to do so, to issue all such Letters patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignees or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND authorizes and empowers the said Assignees or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby authorize and instruct my attorney / agent or legal representative to enter the identifying information below when such information is provided by the appropriate patent office.

Premier Global Corporation, Ltd.

DATED April 7, 2000 By: Mrs.Walairat Pongitt

Signature: Director
Representative authorized by Assignor to execute document
LIQUIDATION 1 CO..LTD.
By: Mr.Itthichai Sroysomboon

Signature: Director
Representative authorized by Assignor to execute document

U.S. Patent No.: 5,576,533 and 5,898,585

Issue Date: November 19, 1996 and April 27, 1999

PATENT RECORDED: 03/06/2001 REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0620